Only the price bids of the technically qualified tenderers will be  

opened. The date / time of opening of price bid will be  
  informed to the qualified tenderers separately by BHEL.  

06. Validity of this offer    : 90 Days from the date of opening of tender  

07. EMD     : Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh and fifty thousand only). Demand  

Draft for this sum should be drawn in favour of Bharat  
   Heavy Electricals Limited, Trich-14 (Payable at Trichy)  

TENDER WITHOUT EMD WILL BE SUMMARILY REJECTED  

In case you are not in a position to submit the offer, please send letter suitably specifying the reasons thereof.